
-------===-=====--·---=----====::-=-=-=-=---=-=...-=----==--= 

Issue Paper 

DATE: 
2/25/2022 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 
Consider/Approve Change Order No. 1 for Direct Purchase Order Number 22002701 
with Macomb Group for the White's Tower Addition and Renovation Project - BG 21-
145. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
01.1 Legal Status of the Board; 04.31 Authority to Encumber and Expend Funds; 
Capital Construction Process - 702 KAR 4:160 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: 
This is the first (1 s~ change order for the White's Tower Addition and Renovation 
Project associated with Direct Purchase Order Number 22002701 to Macomb Group. 
The original Purchase Order was $34,000.00. This change order for a:n addition of 
$20,394.97 with no previous change orders makes the new Purchase Order amount 
$54,394.97. 

Item No 1: Add Victaulic couplings required by bid documents. These couplings are 
in lieu of unacceptable Gruvlock couplings included in the HV AC 
contractor's bid provided by Main Line Supply. The amount below will 
be deducted from Main Line Supply Company's Direct Purchase Order 
so that there is zero (0) net cost change. ADD: $20,394.97 

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER FOR WHITE'S TOWER ADDITION AND 
RENOVATION BG 21-145 
The original contingency for this project 
Total for prior approved change orders 
Total for prior Material/Equipment purchase order changes 
Total for current change orders 
Contingency Balance 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 

$ 330,723.31 
($ 31,277.15) 
$ 22,148.97 

($ 20,394.97) 
$ 301,200.16 

Addition of $20,605.03 from the Direct Purchase Order for Macomb Group. 

RECOMMENDATION: 



~7 

l 
Approve Change Order No. 1 for Direct Purchase Order Number 22002701 with I~ 
Macomb Group for the White's Tower Addition and Renovation Project- BG 21-145. 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Rob Haney, Chief Operations Officer 

Principal/ Administrator 

Use this f01m to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda 
Principal - Complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director - if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox 



- 1AJA DocumentG70f-2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Nl1me and addres~) 
White's Tower Elcmcntury Sehonl 
2977 Harris Pike 
Independence, KY 41051 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Kenton County Bo11rd ofEduc11tion 
lOSS Eaton Drive 
Ft, Wright, KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Conlrucl For: Mutcrinl Purchase Order 
Date: 9/l0/11 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Archilecturll, PSC 
906 Monmouth St, 
Newport, KY 41071 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Clmngc Order Number: 001 
Date: 2/I I /22 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Mncomb Group, Inc 
6600 E. 15 Mile Rd 
Sterling Heights, Ml 48312 

(lnsert a detailed descriptio11 af tl,e cha11gc and, if applfcable, altach or refere11eo specific exhibits. Also l11cl11de agreed 11po1J adj11s1111ents 
a11rih11tab/e to l!tecuted Co,wntctfa11 Change DirectivesJ 
Add Viccnulic couplings required by bid documents. These couplings are in lieu orunaccpetable Gruvlock couplings included 
in the RV AC contractor's bid. provided by Mainline Supply Co. The dollar value indicated below will be deleted from 
Mainline Supply Co.'s Purchase Order. 

ADD: $20,394.97 

The original Contmct Sum wns 
The net change by previously 11u1horized Change Orders 
The Contract Sllln prior lo this Ch11nge Order WIIS 

1l1e Contrnct Sum will be incrensed by this Ch11ngc Order in the amount of 
The: new Conttllct Sum including this Chmlge Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days, 
Tbe new date ofSubst1U1tl11l Completion will be 818122 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

34.000.00 
0.00 

34,000.00 
20,394.97 
54,394.97 

NOTE: This Change Order does not Include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Chnnge Directive until the cost and cime have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Sim K11iser, Senior Project 
Mam1ger 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

2/ll/22 
DATE 

PRINTED NAME AND rrfii 
J-1'-t-;µ;L 

DATE 

Kenton Count); Board of Education 
OWNER (FJrm name) 

SIGNATURE 

Rob Honey 

Executive DircctorofSuppar1 
Operations 
PRINTED NAME AND TITt.E 

DATE 

AIA Document G701'" -2a17. Copyright 01979, 1il87, 2000 1 2001 and 2017 by The American lnelllute of An:hllecis. AU lights renrved. The "Am111ttat1 
lnslllute of Atchltacts: "AIA,' Iha AIA Logo, and "Ah\ Contract [)Qcuments· are cegislered lratlemaiks and may nol be used w~houl pam,lsslon. This document 1 
wa5 produced by AIAi:ollware Pl 13;11:14 ET on 02/11/2022 under Older No.2114275904 which expires on 01/lJ/2023, ia JtOtrotl'ilaale, Is Jlcenaed forone.tlme 
use only, and may only b& user.I In accordance with the AIA Contract 0ocumen~ Tenns of Se1Vice, To report gipyri9hl vfofetlons, e-mail copydght@ala.org. 
U1er Nolu: (3B9AOA33) 


