
Issue Paper 

DATE: 
5/25/2023 

AGENDA ITEM {ACTION ITEM): 
Consider/ Approve Change Order No. 8 with Graybach Construction for the White's 
Tower Addition and Renovation Project- BG 21-145. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
01.1 Legal Status of the Board; 04.31 Authority to Encumber and Expend Funds; 
Capital Construction Process- 702 KAR 4:160 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: 
This is the eighth (8th) change order for the White's Tower Addition and Renovation 
Project associated with Graybach Construction. The original contract was 
$4,493,955.00. This change order for an additional $16,224.81 with previous change 
orders of $209,392.01 makes the new contract sum $4,719,571.82. 

Item No 1: Repairs to the masonry walls in the Cafeteria where the former stage slab 
and associated walls were removed. ADD: $16,224.81 

TOT AL ADD: $16,224.81 

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER FOR WHITE'S TOWER ADDITION AND 
RENOVATION BG 21-145 
The original contingency for this project 
Total for prior approved change orders 
Total for prior Material/Equipment purchase order changes 
Total for current change orders 
Contingency Balance 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMP ACT: 

$ 330,723.31 
($ 209,392.01) 
$ 276.90 

($ 16,224.81) 
$ 105,383.39 

Addition of $16,224.81 to the existing contract for Graybach Construction. 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Approve Change Order No. 8 with Graybach Construction for the White's Tower 
Addition and Renovation Project- BG 21-145. 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Rob Haney, Chief Operations Officer 



PrincipaVAdministrator 

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be ad ed to the Board Meeting Agenda 
Principal - Complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director - if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox 



a AI.A Document G701' - 2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT: t.V11n1t unJ 1JilJr,·uJ 
White's Tower Elcmcntllry School 

2977 Hlllris Pike 
lmlcpcndt:nce. KV 410S1 

OWNER: (Na111e 1111J tu/Jrws) 
KCfllon Co11111y Board or l!duca1ion 
1055 Ealon Drive 
Ft. WrilJ]il, KY 41017 

lHE CONTRACT IS CHANGED M FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT IPWORMATION: 
Con1r.1ct For: General Cons1rvction 
D:11c 812/2021 

ARCHITECT: (Nume and addrns} 
re A Archit~,;wn:, rsc 
906 Monmouth St. 
Newport. KY 41071 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Ordc:r Number; 008 
04tc: 5122/23 

CONTRACTOR: (Numc and addrn1J 
Gnyb.u:h,LLC 
2" 16 Ccnlrlll Parkway 
Cl11cinn,11i. OH 45214 

(lnsen a detalltd ducrlpti,m rif th,: change and, if upplicabfc, a/lach nr rt/crence $fJet:/flc t:rhlbiu ,l/1a include Dg,TCJ upnn adju11mi:nt1 
Qftrlhutah/e to uccillrd Cons1rvc1io11 Cha,rgc Dln:cll\'rs J 
Item No 08-01 (PCO 29) 
Repairs 10 the: masonry walls in dw Cafclc:ri.i where tech former st:igc: slDb and ossoci11tc:d walls were rcmo\·ed. 
Cost Bcnefeit to Owner: Upon removal of the fonnc:r stage slab and walls the relllllining w:ills fo the cnfelerio required 
rq,lucemcnt o( n~ly exposed glazed block, damaged emu, and out of plumb cmy with new emu 10 provide sui1Dhlc finished 
w111l.s. 
ADD; $16,224.81 

The originAI Conb':let Sum WIIS 

The net ch1111vc by pn:viously authorized Chllnsc Orders 
The ControCI Sum prior lo this Clui111,oe Order wn 
The Contratl Sum ~ill be incn:asc:d by this Ch:lngc: Order in the 111111>un1 of 
The new Coatr.lct Sum inchldlng this Chan_gc Order will be 

The Contruct Time will be increuscd by Zero (0) dDys. 
The: n- date of Substantial Completion will be 8/8/22 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

4149J195S 00 
209.39201 

4. 703.347.0 I 
16.224 81 

4,719.571 82 

NOTE: This Change Order does nD1 i~ludc: adjustments 10 lhc: Contruct Sum Dr Gu;irantc:cd MDXimum Price. or the Contr.icl 
Time, thol have been authorized by Construction Change: Directive until the cost and time: h:ivc been agreed upon by both the 
Owner anJ Contructor, in which c-.isc a Chanboe Onk:r is eiu.-culed lo supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VAUD UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PCA An:hilecturc, PSC 

ARCHrTEC:r;;;:"•} 
~=RE~ _ __._ ____ _ 

Jim Kaiser, Senior Projcc1 M11ru1ger 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

5121123 
DATE 

O..ybod,. LLC t 
~= 

rctc Subach, Member 

DAiE / 

Kenton Countv Boord of Edua11ion 
OWNER (Finn rtamt!) 

SIGNATURE 

Rob Hmcy 

Execu1ivc Dim:tor orSuppon 
0 pmlions 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

DATE 

IJA Doatment G701 -2fl17. CDflyrlght C 1979, 1987, :rooo, 2001 •nd 2017 All ngt,i, reserved 'Toe American lnsb1ule ol Al'ctu1ecu; ·American Institute al 
~,' "AtA.' lhe AIA Lego. and "AJA C11111ract Documenl9• ere lladem.ltU DI The Amerw:an l11111llul1t of Ndlilects This documllftl \\'as pRlduee<l •l 09 2J 33 1 
ET en 05/22/2023 unar O<der No 4104238!170 wnidl ell)IIM 111'1 01/IJ/20Z4 Is n0I for nisale. ts lcented ror Dne-lim911$1t only . and may l.lfliy be used in 
accc,dana -,it, lhe AJA Conlrad Document,• Terms of SeMce To 1tpo1t C11Pyrighl vi01eliDrls. e-mail docinlo@aoacunlnlCIJ ccn, 
U•..- NDl• 1: {3B9AOM6) 


